

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4100, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (HF4100DE3), as follows:

1.3 Page 3, line 4, after "outstanding" insert "or previously outstanding"

1.4 Page 6, line 11, before "necessary" insert "medically"

1.5 Page 6, line 12, delete everything before the period and insert "health treatment or
1.6 services debt. Medical debt does not include debt charged to a credit card unless the credit
1.7 card is issued under a credit plan offered specifically for the payment of health care treatment
1.8 or services"

1.9 Page 6, after line 12, insert:

1.10 "Subd. 5. **Medically necessary.** "Medically necessary" has the meaning given in section
1.11 62J.805, subdivision 6."

1.12 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.13 Page 9, after line 19, insert:

1.14 "(h) A collecting party may not be held liable in any action brought under this section
1.15 if the collecting party shows by a preponderance of evidence that the violation was not
1.16 intentional and resulted from a bona fide error made notwithstanding the maintenance of
1.17 procedures reasonably adopted to avoid any such error."

1.18 Page 26, lines 8, 11, and 14, delete "(2)" and insert "(4)"

1.19 Page 26, lines 10 and 13, after "than" insert "or equal to"

1.20 Page 31, line 28, delete everything after "means" and insert "communication in which
1.21 the wording, structure, and design are so clear that the intended reader can easily: (1) find
1.22 what they need; (2) understand what they need; and (3) use what they find to meet their
1.23 needs."

- 2.1 Page 31, delete lines 29 to 31
- 2.2 Page 32, delete lines 1 to 3